## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transamerica Business Capital Corporation		08/29/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NexCycle, Inc.	
Street Address:	16365 Park Ten Place, Suite 200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2181175	NEXCYCLE
Registration Number:	2143443	NEXCYCLE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)930-2494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-761-3780

Email: asujek@bodmanllp.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman LLP
Address Line 1: 201 S. Division Street, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

SMI 39138-1
Angela Alvarez Sujek
/Angela Alvarez Sujek/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0846

900115849

Date:	09/11/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=SMI Transamerica Trademark relea	se to NexCycle#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0847

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

The undersigned, Transamerica Business Capital Corporation, as Agent ("Transamerica"), having an office at 555 Theodore Fremd Avenue, Suite C-301, Ryc, New York 10580, hereby releases its security interest in the trademark "NEXCYCLE", registration number 2181175 and in the trademark "NEXCYCLE", registration number 2143443, owned by NexCycle, Inc., which it holds pursuant to the Security Agreement dated February 11, 2002 made by NexCycle, Inc. in favor of Transamerica and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2002, at Reel 2462, Frame 0950.

EXECUTED on this 29th day of August, 2008.

TRANSAMERICA BUSINESS CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT

By:

Name:

Title.

CH1048437.E

**RECORDED: 09/11/2008** 

REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0848